

---

**SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

Amendments proposed by Senator Heitmeier to Reengrossed House Bill No. 156 by Representative Alario

---

**1** AMENDMENT NO. 1

**2** In Senate Committee Amendment No. 15, proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance  
**3** and adopted by the Senate on November 19, 2005, on page 2, delete lines 6 through 9, and  
**4** insert in lieu thereof:

**5** "Section 3.D. The sum of One Hundred Twenty-five Thousand and No/100  
**6** (\$125,000.00) Dollars is hereby appropriated to Schedule 12-440 Office of Revenue for  
**7** Fiscal Year 2005-2006 from the State General Fund (Direct) for the Tax Collection  
**8** Program."

**9** AMENDMENT NO. 2

**10** In Senate Committee Amendment No. 17, proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance  
**11** and adopted by the Senate on November 19, 2005, on page 2, line 23, change "Section 4.D."  
**12** to "Section 4.C.", on page 2, line 27, change "Section 4.E." to "Section 4.D." and on page  
**13** 2, line 31, change "Section 4.F." to "Section 4.E.", and on page 2, between lines 34 and 35,  
**14** insert the following:

**15** "Section 4.F. The sum of Three Hundred Forty-one Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty-  
**16** six and No/100 (\$341,986.00) Dollars is hereby appropriated for Fiscal Year 2005-2006  
**17** from the State General Fund (Direct) to Schedule 01-100 Executive Office for the Louisiana  
**18** Indigent Defense Assistance Board for restoration of services."  
**19**

**20** AMENDMENT NO. 3

**21** In Senate Committee Amendment No. 19, proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance  
**22** and adopted by the Senate on November 19, 2005, on page 2, delete lines 39 through 43 and  
**23** on line 44, change "(C)" to "(B)"

**24** AMENDMENT NO. 4

**25** In Senate Committee Amendment No. 19, proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance  
**26** and adopted by the Senate on November 19, 2005, on page 3, line 10, change "Act No. 461"  
**27** to "Act No. 179"

**28** AMENDMENT NO. 5

**29** In Senate Committee Amendment No. 23, proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance  
**30** and adopted by the Senate on November 19, 2005, on page 4, line 4, after "39:75" and before  
**31** the period "." insert "beginning January 1, 2006"